
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL031824\
  Data File : PL088665.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 18 Mar 2024  14:25
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P1326‐03
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 18 14:34:54 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL031324.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 13 15:45:55 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.635     2.851  35784627 16977425   13.504    12.739  
28) SA  Decachlor...    9.306     8.083  27547951 15465496   11.144    11.406  
 
   Target Compounds
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    6.162     5.166   6417728  1215765    1.931     0.732 #
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.332     5.359  11449401  4810666    3.832     3.298  
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        7.174     6.175   1959883  1143808    0.735     0.852  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL031324.M Tue Mar 19 04:27:10 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
1



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL031824\
  Data File : PL088665.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 18 Mar 2024  14:25
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : P1326‐03
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 8   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Mar 18 14:34:54 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL031324.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 13 15:45:55 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00
2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

4500000

5000000

5500000

6000000

6500000

7000000

7500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL088665.D\ECD1A.ch
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Response_ Signal: PL088665.D\ECD2B.ch
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